


AD000003O

§tate of Sfeui Kersey
DEPARTMENT OF THE PUBLIC ADVOCATE

DIVISION OF PUBLIC INTEREST ADVOCACY
CN 850

SH H. RODRIGUEZ * TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 06625 RICHARD E. SHAPIRO
3LIC ADVOCATE DIRECTOR

TEL: 609-292-1693

January 1, 1985

Honorable Eugene Serpentelli
Court House
CN 2191

Toms River, N.J. 08754

Re: Allan Deane v. Bedminster

Dear Judge Serpentelli:
. I am sending you a proposed order purusant to the

five day rule in this matter which reflects our December 19,
1984 conference call on the subject of the income standards
for single person households. I am requesting Henry Hill
or Daniel O'Connell to call me if they have any problems
with the form of the order.

The order does not contain any provision on the
subject of a household whose income just exceeds the ceiling.
X believe that we should await the results of the second
advertising'before determining what modification of the order
is appropriate.

Very truly yours,

KENNETH E. MEMEISER
Deputy Director

KEMiid
encl.

cc: Henry Hill, Esq.
Daniel O'Connell, Esq,

RECEIVED JAN \ j 1985
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer



JOSEPH H. RODRIGUEZ
PUBLIC ADVOCATE
DEPARTMENT OF THE PUBLIC ADVOCATE
BY: KENNETH E. MEISER
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF PUBLIC INTEREST ADVOCACY
CN 850
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625
(609) 292-1692

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION/SOMERSET COUNTY
DOCKET NOS. L-36896-70 P.W.

L-2801-71 P.W.
ALLAN DEANE CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

and

LYNN CEISWICK, APRIL DIGGS,
W. MILTON KENT, GERALD
ROBERTSON, JOSEPHINE ROBERTSON
and JAMES RONE,

Plaintiff-In tervenors,

v s .

TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER and the
TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER
PLANNING BOARD,

Defendants. CIVIL ACTION

LYNN CEISWICK, APRIL DIGGS,
W. MILTON KENT, GERALD
ROBERTSON, JOSEPHINE ROBERTSON,
and JAMES RONE,

Plaintiffs,

v s .

TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER, THE
TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER and the
ALLAN DEANE CORPORATION,

Defendants.

ORDER



This matter having been brought before the court by counsel for

Hills Development Co., the Public Advocate and Bedminster Township;

And it appearing that this court entered an order establishing the

maximum income for low and moderate income households of various sizes

in an order dated October 22, 1984, and that this order superseded prior

orders of November 18, 1983 and December 21, 1983;

And the court order having failed to establish income ceilings for one

person households because no such occupants were initially contemplated;

And the Bedminster Hills Housing Corporation having determined that

it may be necessary to sell one bedroom units to single person households

if there is a shortage of qualified two person purchasers;

And the Corporation in good faith having entered into contracts on or

before December 11, 1984 with single person households, using the income

standard for two person households;

And it appearing that certain single person purchasers would not have

qualified as eligible low income persons if the one person ceiling had been

used;

And counsel having represented that the Board has requested that a

court establish the income ceiling for a one person household and clarify the

status of those single person households who have signed purchase agreements;

And Good Cause having been shown;

IT IS on this day of January, 1985 ORDERED that:

1. The income standard for a one person low income household shall be

$11,800, and a one person moderate income household shall be $18,550.

2. Any unit for which a sales contract was entered into on Cr before

December 11, 1984 to a single person household shall qualify as a low income

unit so long as the purchaser's income did not exceed the low income ceiling

for a two person household.
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3. No additional low income units shall be sold to a one person house-

hold unless his or her income is equal to, or less than, the low income ceiling

for single persons established in this order.

4. Priority in the sales of one bedroom units shali be given to two

person households.

EUGENE SERPENTELLI, J .S .C.
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C> . 1 VILLAGE GREEN

/ VERIFICATION STATUS REPORT

TOTAL TOTAL UNITS
INTERVIEWED APPLICANTS AVAILABLE

First Priority
Verified
Unverified
Total

Second Priority
Verified
Unverified Q 2 0
Total

No Priority -
Verified ' 7

IT

One & Loft

First Priority
Verified 4
Unverified _j2_~ ^
Total Lj

Second Priority
Verified //
Unverified , t Q
Total -7^"

No Prior?'tv ^ CJil

Unverified m Z*L-

Three Bedroom

First Priority
Verified
unverified .
Total

Second Priority
Verified / p
Unverified ^
Total — — p / £'

/ ̂
No Priority

Verified 5"~
Unverified ^
Total — - /

&



VIUJ :E GREEN

VERIFICATION STATUS REPORT

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL UNITS
MOD VERIFIED INTERVIEWED APPLICANTS AVAILABLE

One i Loft

First Priority
Verified
Unverified
Total

Second Priority
Verified
Unverified
Total

No Priority
Verified
Unverified
Total

Two Bedroom •

First Priority
Verified ^
Unverified jO
Total #

Second Priority
Verified
Unverified a •? *~>
Total - X 3<^

No Priority
Verified
Unverified
Total

Three Bedroom

First Priority •
Verified #
Unverified Q
Total —p

Second Priority
1 Verified
Unverified P-
Total ~

No Priority
Verified ^ O
Unverified .:" 7 /n£/ j 2
Total -----
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VILLAGE GREEN

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF

JOB TITLES



r

JOB
WORD PROCESSOOR
WORD PRCESSDR
WORD PRCESSOR
WAREHOUSEMAN
VET ASSIST
VET ASSIST
VENDING MACHINES
TV TECHNICIAN
TREE CLIMBER
TILER
TECHNICIAN ELECT
TECH SERVICE
TEACHER •
TEACHER
SWITCHED OPER
SERVICE.' MGR
SECRETARY-PHOTO
SECRETARY

SECRETARY
SECRETARY

LESPERSON
t>ALES TRAINEE
SALES REP COHP
SALES REP
BALES REP
SML.ES
RETIRED
RETAIL
RECORD CLERK
RD DEFT LABORER
POLICEMAN
POLICEMAN

YEARS
EMFL

1
1

AGE

— '?

1
6

20
30
23
22
22
30
24
20
•20-
38
26
23
29

2S

49

24
70
2B

31
27

EDUC LOW/MOD
13~X0W
12 LOW
12 LOW
1"2 "LOW
13 LOW
13 LOW
12~ MOD

MOD
13 LOW

—-rr-Low
16 MOD
14 LOW
18" "LOW
16 MOD
14 LOW
1 4 MOD
14 MOD
13 MOD
— MOD
12 LOW
15 MOD

UNIT
SIZE

A
D
~U~
A
A
C~
D
B
"A"
C
A
A~
D
A
-D~"
C
C

PRIORITY UA

UA

PAM
1
1
4

SIZE #CHILD.

1
4
1
1
5
1

12 LOW
14 MOD
1 6"*L0W
15 LOW
16 LOW

LOW
LOW
MOD
NOD
MOD

12
14

13-5
16
12 MOD

D
C
D
B
B
A
A

f-i

D
C
D
D

\
4
4

1
1

UA 1
1

NONE
THREE

—ONE
NONE
NONE

- ONE
TWO
NONE

~ NONET"
TWO
NONE

—NONE—
THREE
NONE

— TWO
ONE
ONE

•- TWO
NONE
THREE

—TWO
ONE
NONE

NDNE
NONE
NONE ~
NONE
ONE
ONE ~ •
POUR
THREE



0

YEARS

J EMPL"
PLUMBERS HELPER-
OFFICE MBR
NURSES ASSIST
MICRO INSPECT .
MBR RETAIL STORE
MECH-SHEET METAL"
MATERIAL HANDLER
MAINT SUPER
MAIL CLERK " ""
MACHINE OPER
hACH SHOP
LOADER UPS -• • ~
LABORER
LABORER
LAD TECH
HOUSE KEEPER
HAIR STYLIST
HAIR CUTTER
GOLF PRO ASSIST
GOLF PRO ASSIST
13AS STATION ATTE
Fli..E. CLERK
EMPL COUNSELOR
DELI MGR SPRMKT
Cl1' ~QDIAN
CL SERV CLERK
CTY ROAD DEFT
COUNSELOR
COUNS-DEVEREAUX
COMPUTOR OPER
COMPUTER FROG
COHP F ROG
CLERK-SR.
CLERK-RET FOOD
CLERK-FOOD
CLERK-COLLECTIOW
CL ERK— SF; REC
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK -
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK" "" ""
2L.ERK
CLERK

3Us JRIVER
3OCKKEEFER

5
1

17"

"j

' 3"
5

10

- 4--
4

1-5
._<
_>
1
1
6

" " 6

"" 4
2
i

._ - 5
1
< •

1
1
i~

4
1-5
1 1 :

6
A m _<

1
1
—}

T

1

1 '
1

" 1 . S"
9

2

1.5
1

AGE
2B
24

--49
31
24

29
2B

~"37"
26
26

23
27
,.-• ., i

24
49
33

~~ 24"
24
26
27'
21
23

— - ~T"-? -

28
34

• 37"
47
24

2 /
29
30
31
51

- - •--? - * -

28
20

- 25
20

—"20
2 2
25

22

— 44"
29

" 27~
2G
29

EDUC
12
12
12"
12
16

12
11
12

16
12
10

""16"
12
11
16
12
12
12"
16
16

12
16
12
15
12

13.5
18
16

._ ;l 6
14
15

"~ 13
16
12
13
16
12
16
12
16

12
12
12
12"
14
12

~" 13 V5"
14
14

12
12

LOW/HQU
MOD
MOD
MOD
MOD
LOW
"MOD"
LOW
MOD
MOD
MOD
MOD
L.T3W
LOW
MOD
HOD
LOW
LOW
"LOW"
LOW
LOW
MOD**-**
LOW
LOW
MOD
LOW
LOW
"LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
HDD
MOD
MOD
MOD
LOW
MDir --
MOD
LOW
HOD
LOW
MOD
1_DW
LOW
MOD
"LOW" -
LOW
LOW
HOD
HOD
LOW
MOD
LOW
LOW

UNIT
t>izE"
D
C

-~c
D
A

B
D
D
C
D
C

B
D
B
A
A
"A
A
A

. D
A
A

_ D .„

D
B

' A -
A
B
B ~
C
C
c -
c
B
cr- -
c
A
C
A
C
A

B
D
A
A

- r
C
B

" B
B
B

FRT0RITY UA V&r\ bl£t »UH1LU.
2

*~l - — — —

» • >

~1——
»̂>

•-},

fmmj

1

2
"1
1
•7-

1 " • • " " "

J---
2
n

o

"3
1
1
1 -

2
"2' '~ ~
1
1
f-y- - - -

1

1

•#-->

1

4
«j

1
^ _.
6
4

3
5
4

4
UA 5

2
1
1

1
1
1

" " "•" ~ ' 4 '" ~
^

1
- - - -- cr -

tr

—i
i.

i.

1
2

4
4
... .

2

UP: 1

1
1

1
1

2

UA 2
2

UA 2

TWO
ONE
ONE"""
TWO
NONE
NONE '
FOUR
TWO

""" ONE
THREE
TWO
NONE
TWO
THREE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE"
NONE
ONE

" "TWQ
NONE
NONE
THREE
THREE
ONE

'•"" N O N E "
NONE
NONE
ONE"
TWO
TWO

"" ONE'
ONE
ONE
ONE
NONE
NONE
ONE?" '
NONE
ONE

NONE: "
NONE
NOME
TWO
NONE
NONE
(JNt
ONE
ONE
"NONE"
ONE
ONE



YE'-Re? UN3T
EMF-L AGL EDUC LOW/MOD SIZE PRIORITY LJA FAN El

h-'-ilv
f'-,J"] U

f .~3"
f': 1-- i". .1
«•"• v l r E

! 'E.
i X

"T"

F.
f :

5'i
' • . . _ •

Hf ER
E. F E R
iLLLER
Cl'I-'i I'iECh
3F; NURrl-liRV

1RADER
i_Vr li'-i!'-i Hv'"'

1
**i

1 . u

4 4
2 4
2 0
2 • '
2 _••

• • ' * _ ; -

r t , "•

1 4
1 2

- * ' " • " '

1 6
1 6
1 .L.

2 (
A 6

HOD
LOW
LOW
LOW
LOW
.LOW
MOD

c
H

t - i

h i

t-t

t"!

D
I-

nxrrc: 1 :-; J.6 IIDD

FAN E1ZL #CHILD
^_

1

.i

1

•—

-;

J
4

ONE
NONE
NOME
NONE
NONE
NONE
THREE
7ivD
OIJE
• ••Jui'-iE

1 Wu
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BUYER PROFILE

Village Green Mayfield Fieldstone Stone-Run KnollC:

Male Single

Female Single

Family

11%

20%

69%

27%

42%

31%

34%

41%

25%

22%

30%

48%

10%

14%

76%

Education Level - Village Green (98 Applicants)

Some High School 5%
High School Graduate 38%
Some College 30%
College Graduate 23%
College Plus 3%

Age - Village Green (97 Applicants)

20s 71%
30s 20%
40s 6%
50s 1%
70s 1%


